OP \$115.00 3182256

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM353167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED STUDENT AID FUNDS,INC		08/19/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL COLLEGE ACCESS NETWORK
Also Known As:	NCAN
Street Address:	1001 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NORTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	WASHINGTON, .
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3182256	COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY	
Registration Number:	3221061	COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY	
Registration Number:	3221060	COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY	
Registration Number:	3195468	COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3175858562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3174367402

Email:

vic@iplawindiana.com

Correspondent Name:

Ettore V Indiano

Address Line 1:

7845 Rough Cedar LN

Address Line 4:

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. Victor Indiano
SIGNATURE:	/E. Victor Indiano

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0125

Total Attachments: 4

source=53 - College Goal Sunday executed Assignment 24 August 2015 greements#page1.tif

source=53 - College Goal Sunday executed Assignment 24 August 2015 greements#page2.tif

source=53 - College Goal Sunday executed Assignment 24 August 2015 greements#page3.tif

source=43 - Recoraation Cover Sheet for Trademarks August 25 2015 pto1594#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0126

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STUDENT AID FUNDS, INC. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

- ₹. Marks:
- Mark: COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY AND DESIGN A.



Serial Number:

76635945

Filing Date:

April 13, 2005

Registration Number: 3182256

Registration Date:

December 12, 2006

Mark: COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY (WORDS ONLY) В.

Serial Number:

76635944

Filing Date:

April 13, 2005

Registration Number: 3221061

Registration Date:

March 27, 2007

COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY (WORDS ONLY) C. MARK:

Serial Number:

76635942

Filing Date:

April 13, 2005

Registration Number: 3221060

Registration Date:

March 27, 2007

Mark: COLLEGE GOAL SUNDAY (AND DESIGN) D.



Serial Number:

76635943

Filing Date:

April 13, 2005

Registration Number: 3195468

Registration Date:

January 9, 2007

m. **PARTIES**

ASSIGNOR: United Student Aid Funds, Inc.

(a Delaware corporation)

9998 Crosspoint Blvd, Suite 400 Indianapolis, IN 46256; and

ASSIGNEE: National College Access Network

(An Ohio corporation)

1001 Connecticut Avenue Northwest, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20036

III. EFFECTIVE DATE: 25 February 2015

IV. TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

On the Effective Date, the Assignor was using and was the owner of the Marks set forth above (the "Trademarks").

On the Effective Date, the Assignor executed an Agreement with the Assignee (the "25 February Agreement") which transferred, inter alia, the Trademarks and the Goodwill associated therewith to the Assignee. This 25 February Agreement is incorporated into, and made a part of this Assignment Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, and pursuant to the 25 February 2015 Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to all of said Trademarks identified herein, all Applications for Registration therefor, all Registrations issuing therefrom, the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks including the right to sue and collect all damages for any past infringements.

by: V	
David B. Boodt, EVP, Ger	neral Counsel and Secretary
Date: <u>8/19/15</u>	
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
subscribed to this instrument, and forth above.	e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is acknowledged that he executed this Instrument on the date set al this 1944 day of 49, 20/5.
Notary Public (Signature)	Kuly >
Printed Name <u>Kunbelly</u>	Lelley Licas
My Commission Expires:	
	Kimberly Kelley Lucas

Hamilton County Resident

Commission Expires: October 21, 2016

Untied Student Aid Funds, Inc.

My County of Residence is: